
Special Business Meeting
Friday, August 14, 2020 5:00 PM Online Meeting

Agenda

1) Call to Order
2) Roll Call
3) Adoption of the Agenda
4) Canvass August 11, 2020 Primary Election Results
5) Adjournment

 



RESOLUTION CANVASSING THE VOTES FOR THE AUGUST 11, 2020 PRIMARY ELECTION 
FOR THE NOMINATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE OFFICES OF  

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER AT LARGE AND DISTRICT 4 
FOR MINNEAPOLIS SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.1 

 
WHEREAS, the State Statutes provide for a School District Primary Election on the second Tuesday in August in 
the year when the school district general election is held and, 
 
WHEREAS, a School District Primary Election was duly held on August 11, 2020 and, 
 
WHEREAS, the School District canvassed the vote totals in accordance with State Statutes and, 
 
WHEREAS, the canvassed votes are as follows: 
 

SSD 1 - School Board Member at Large 
Candidate Votes % 

Kim Ellison  60,667 57.61% 
William Awe 1,621 1.54 % 
Doug Mann 5,267 5.00 % 
Lynne Crockett 12,260 11.64 % 
Michael Dueñes  25,497 24.21 % 

 
SSD 1 – School Board Member District 4 

Candidate Votes % 
Christa Mims  7,838 44.37 % 
Adriana Cerrillo  6,768 38.31 % 
Ken Shain  3,061 17.33 % 

 
and 
 
WHEREAS, there are to be two candidates to advance to the November 3, 2020 General Election, at which time 
there is to be elected one School Board Members At Large for a period of four years; 
 
WHEREAS, there are to be two candidates to advance to the November 3, 2020 General Election, at which time 
there is to be elected one School Board Member District 4 for a period of four years; 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of Special School District No. 1, Minneapolis, 
Minnesota, that said election returns are hereby canvassed and that the number of votes received by each 
candidate voted upon at the said election, together with the number of absentee ballots and spoiled ballots, if 
any, is hereby attached, and determined the following candidate names be placed on the General Election Ballot 
for School Board Member At-Large and District 4:  
 

Board Member At Large 
Candidate: 

School Board Member 
District 4 Candidate:  

Kim Ellison 
Michael Dueñes  

Christa Mims 
Adriana Cerrillo  

 
The following resolution, offered by School Board Member                                  ____________ and supported 
 
by School Board Member                                                 ______ was declared carried on the following vote: 
 
Ayes:  
Nays:  
 
________________________    ______________________________                        
Kim Ellison, Chair     Josh Pauly, Clerk 



Abstract of Votes Cast
Special School District No. 1 (MINNEAPOLIS)

State of Minnesota
at the State Primary

Held Tuesday, August 11, 2020

Compiled from the Official Returns.



KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

NP - Nonpartisan

NP - Nonpartisan

School Board Member at Large (SSD #1)

NP
Kim Ellison
60667

NP
William Awe
1621

NP
Doug Mann
5267

NP
Lynne Crockett
12260

NP
Michael Dueñes
25497

School Board Member District 4 (SSD #1)

NP
Christa Mims
7838

NP
Adriana Cerrillo
6768

NP
Ken Shain
3061

Summary of Totals
Special School District No. 1 (MINNEAPOLIS)

Tuesday, August 11, 2020 State Primary

Summary of Totals
Special School District No. 1 (MINNEAPOLIS)

Tuesday, August 11, 2020 State Primary

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m. 258532

Number of persons registered on Election Day 8156

Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots 85057

Number of federal office only absentee ballots 162

Number of presidential absentee ballots 0

Total number of persons voting 130889
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Detail of Election Results
Special School District No. 1 (MINNEAPOLIS)

Tuesday, August 11, 2020 State Primary

Precinct Persons Registered
as of 7 A.M.

Persons Registered
on Election Day

Total Number of 
Persons Voting

27 1360 : MINNEAPOLIS W-1 P-01 963 26 457

27 1365 : MINNEAPOLIS W-1 P-02 2919 41 1565

27 1370 : MINNEAPOLIS W-1 P-03 2517 81 1471

27 1375 : MINNEAPOLIS W-1 P-04 2277 53 1303

27 1380 : MINNEAPOLIS W-1 P-05 2004 44 1142

27 1385 : MINNEAPOLIS W-1 P-06 2419 80 1199

27 1390 : MINNEAPOLIS W-1 P-07 2013 91 861

27 1395 : MINNEAPOLIS W-1 P-08 1465 55 727

27 1400 : MINNEAPOLIS W-1 P-09 2769 107 1346

27 1405 : MINNEAPOLIS W-1 P-10 989 24 506

27 1410 : MINNEAPOLIS W-2 P-01 1544 46 857

27 1415 : MINNEAPOLIS W-2 P-02 1454 29 982

27 1420 : MINNEAPOLIS W-2 P-03 2056 72 779

27 1425 : MINNEAPOLIS W-2 P-04 1192 17 76

27 1430 : MINNEAPOLIS W-2 P-05 2632 82 1070

27 1435 : MINNEAPOLIS W-2 P-06 1202 41 732

27 1440 : MINNEAPOLIS W-2 P-07 665 8 168

27 1445 : MINNEAPOLIS W-2 P-08 2726 53 1813

27 1450 : MINNEAPOLIS W-2 P-09 948 24 445

27 1455 : MINNEAPOLIS W-2 P-10 1771 49 227

27 1456 : MINNEAPOLIS W-2 P-11 1465 31 909

27 1460 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-01 1872 70 348

27 1465 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-02 2907 118 1232

27 1470 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-03 3548 131 1921

27 1475 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-04 1171 63 599

27 1480 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-05 1870 80 1010

27 1485 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-06 3284 155 1578
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Detail of Election Results
Special School District No. 1 (MINNEAPOLIS)

Tuesday, August 11, 2020 State Primary

Precinct Persons Registered
as of 7 A.M.

Persons Registered
on Election Day

Total Number of 
Persons Voting

27 1490 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-07 2358 84 1105

27 1495 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-08 1807 56 857

27 1500 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-09 3412 126 1769

27 1501 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-10 1112 42 519

27 1502 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-11 1642 62 798

27 1503 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-12 1203 33 512

27 1504 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-13 1100 60 283

27 1505 : MINNEAPOLIS W-4 P-01 1774 24 613

27 1510 : MINNEAPOLIS W-4 P-02 2733 55 949

27 1515 : MINNEAPOLIS W-4 P-03 1485 12 379

27 1520 : MINNEAPOLIS W-4 P-04 2581 30 1100

27 1525 : MINNEAPOLIS W-4 P-05 2900 48 923

27 1530 : MINNEAPOLIS W-4 P-06 2004 36 605

27 1535 : MINNEAPOLIS W-4 P-07 1792 36 883

27 1540 : MINNEAPOLIS W-4 P-08 2270 35 841

27 1555 : MINNEAPOLIS W-5 P-01 2278 59 772

27 1560 : MINNEAPOLIS W-5 P-02 2191 34 507

27 1565 : MINNEAPOLIS W-5 P-03 1657 39 474

27 1570 : MINNEAPOLIS W-5 P-04 1360 35 583

27 1575 : MINNEAPOLIS W-5 P-05 1482 36 612

27 1580 : MINNEAPOLIS W-5 P-06C 728 19 260

27 1585 : MINNEAPOLIS W-5 P-07 2193 86 659

27 1590 : MINNEAPOLIS W-5 P-08 2204 38 523

27 1595 : MINNEAPOLIS W-5 P-09 1588 53 643

27 1605 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-01 850 38 515

27 1610 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-02 2380 154 1456

27 1615 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-03 2907 319 1805

27 1620 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-04 2155 99 763

27 1625 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-05 1356 156 811
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Detail of Election Results
Special School District No. 1 (MINNEAPOLIS)

Tuesday, August 11, 2020 State Primary

Precinct Persons Registered
as of 7 A.M.

Persons Registered
on Election Day

Total Number of 
Persons Voting

27 1630 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-06 1426 113 606

27 1635 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-07 935 60 452

27 1640 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-08 1262 98 685

27 1642 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-09 1983 117 953

27 1645 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-01C 1056 24 718

27 1650 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-02D 1594 38 1105

27 1655 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-03 2577 121 1609

27 1660 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-04D 2664 94 1439

27 1665 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-05 2509 77 1177

27 1670 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-06 3510 93 1256

27 1675 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-07 1114 25 694

27 1680 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-08 4098 130 2027

27 1685 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-09 2569 95 1544

27 1690 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-10 830 31 381

27 1700 : MINNEAPOLIS W-8 P-01 1454 60 629

27 1705 : MINNEAPOLIS W-8 P-02 2835 123 1587

27 1710 : MINNEAPOLIS W-8 P-03 1564 61 761

27 1715 : MINNEAPOLIS W-8 P-04 1625 32 903

27 1720 : MINNEAPOLIS W-8 P-05 2517 57 1500

27 1725 : MINNEAPOLIS W-8 P-06 2429 98 1525

27 1730 : MINNEAPOLIS W-8 P-07 3032 81 2049

27 1735 : MINNEAPOLIS W-8 P-08 2885 59 1701

27 1750 : MINNEAPOLIS W-9 P-01 1422 54 679

27 1755 : MINNEAPOLIS W-9 P-02 2621 128 1537

27 1760 : MINNEAPOLIS W-9 P-03 2161 71 848

27 1765 : MINNEAPOLIS W-9 P-04 1506 72 586

27 1770 : MINNEAPOLIS W-9 P-05 632 27 304

27 1775 : MINNEAPOLIS W-9 P-06 2477 69 1353

27 1780 : MINNEAPOLIS W-9 P-07 1272 39 752
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Detail of Election Results
Special School District No. 1 (MINNEAPOLIS)

Tuesday, August 11, 2020 State Primary

Precinct Persons Registered
as of 7 A.M.

Persons Registered
on Election Day

Total Number of 
Persons Voting

27 1785 : MINNEAPOLIS W-9 P-08 241 8 90

27 1790 : MINNEAPOLIS W-9 P-09 1259 58 567

27 1805 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-01 2289 102 1198

27 1810 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-02 1828 84 727

27 1815 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-03A 1909 84 1083

27 1817 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-03B 0 0 0

27 1820 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-04 1994 104 1048

27 1825 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-05A 1518 63 923

27 1827 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-05B 0 0 0

27 1830 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-06 2390 97 1241

27 1835 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-07 2018 94 930

27 1840 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-08 1499 95 748

27 1845 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-09 2622 136 1143

27 1850 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-10 2413 153 1197

27 1855 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-11 1743 68 814

27 1860 : MINNEAPOLIS W-11 P-01 1717 37 1119

27 1865 : MINNEAPOLIS W-11 P-02 2404 52 1344

27 1870 : MINNEAPOLIS W-11 P-03 2296 38 1038

27 1875 : MINNEAPOLIS W-11 P-04 2719 40 1697

27 1880 : MINNEAPOLIS W-11 P-05 1504 23 935

27 1885 : MINNEAPOLIS W-11 P-06 2447 37 1467

27 1890 : MINNEAPOLIS W-11 P-07 2312 42 1281

27 1895 : MINNEAPOLIS W-11 P-08 2209 29 1135

27 1900 : MINNEAPOLIS W-11 P-09 1287 24 583

27 1902 : MINNEAPOLIS W-11 P-10 1708 22 936

27 1905 : MINNEAPOLIS W-12 P-01 2588 47 1573

27 1910 : MINNEAPOLIS W-12 P-02 2372 40 1444

27 1915 : MINNEAPOLIS W-12 P-03 2850 53 1708

27 1920 : MINNEAPOLIS W-12 P-04 1445 41 842
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Detail of Election Results
Special School District No. 1 (MINNEAPOLIS)

Tuesday, August 11, 2020 State Primary

Precinct Persons Registered
as of 7 A.M.

Persons Registered
on Election Day

Total Number of 
Persons Voting

27 1925 : MINNEAPOLIS W-12 P-05 1784 27 1107

27 1930 : MINNEAPOLIS W-12 P-06 1538 28 948

27 1935 : MINNEAPOLIS W-12 P-07 133 14 71

27 1940 : MINNEAPOLIS W-12 P-08 1212 26 711

27 1945 : MINNEAPOLIS W-12 P-09 1788 28 983

27 1950 : MINNEAPOLIS W-12 P-10 2038 34 972

27 1955 : MINNEAPOLIS W-12 P-11 1603 39 916

27 1956 : MINNEAPOLIS W-12 P-12 2793 67 1632

27 1957 : MINNEAPOLIS W-12 P-13 1192 17 727

27 1960 : MINNEAPOLIS W-13 P-01 2298 56 1079

27 1965 : MINNEAPOLIS W-13 P-02 1283 27 799

27 1970 : MINNEAPOLIS W-13 P-03 1651 29 1087

27 1975 : MINNEAPOLIS W-13 P-04 1804 50 1062

27 1980 : MINNEAPOLIS W-13 P-05 1615 30 1035

27 1985 : MINNEAPOLIS W-13 P-06 2080 34 1388

27 1990 : MINNEAPOLIS W-13 P-07 2807 56 1783

27 1995 : MINNEAPOLIS W-13 P-08 2106 42 1250

27 2000 : MINNEAPOLIS W-13 P-09 2730 48 1545

27 2005 : MINNEAPOLIS W-13 P-10 1128 31 763

27 2010 : MINNEAPOLIS W-13 P-11 1797 25 1110

27 2015 : MINNEAPOLIS W-13 P-12 1149 9 747

27 2020 : MINNEAPOLIS W-13 P-13 1719 46 1161

Special School District No. 1 (MINNEAPOLIS) Total: 258532 8156 130889
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Detail of Election Results
Special School District No. 1 (MINNEAPOLIS)

Tuesday, August 11, 2020 State Primary

Office Title: School Board Member at Large (SSD #1)

Precinct NP
Kim Ellison

NP
William Awe

NP
Doug Mann

NP
Lynne Crockett

NP
Michael Dueñes

27 1360 : MINNEAPOLIS W-1 P-01 217 2 19 55 68

27 1365 : MINNEAPOLIS W-1 P-02 762 15 106 138 228

27 1370 : MINNEAPOLIS W-1 P-03 784 20 57 136 228

27 1375 : MINNEAPOLIS W-1 P-04 655 17 59 110 231

27 1380 : MINNEAPOLIS W-1 P-05 549 17 63 100 200

27 1385 : MINNEAPOLIS W-1 P-06 546 13 49 124 254

27 1390 : MINNEAPOLIS W-1 P-07 421 13 39 57 192

27 1395 : MINNEAPOLIS W-1 P-08 345 7 22 66 153

27 1400 : MINNEAPOLIS W-1 P-09 611 12 59 137 243

27 1405 : MINNEAPOLIS W-1 P-10 244 8 35 43 84

27 1410 : MINNEAPOLIS W-2 P-01 419 6 38 98 174

27 1415 : MINNEAPOLIS W-2 P-02 494 5 35 78 260

27 1420 : MINNEAPOLIS W-2 P-03 405 7 29 58 147

27 1425 : MINNEAPOLIS W-2 P-04 29 1 3 15 13

27 1430 : MINNEAPOLIS W-2 P-05 530 19 32 76 206

27 1435 : MINNEAPOLIS W-2 P-06 380 6 18 61 140

27 1440 : MINNEAPOLIS W-2 P-07 87 2 4 14 21

27 1445 : MINNEAPOLIS W-2 P-08 847 17 71 124 475

27 1450 : MINNEAPOLIS W-2 P-09 229 6 16 35 96

27 1455 : MINNEAPOLIS W-2 P-10 98 2 11 29 47

27 1456 : MINNEAPOLIS W-2 P-11 429 8 50 81 212

27 1460 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-01 146 1 17 44 70

27 1465 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-02 610 10 33 93 252

27 1470 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-03 912 25 74 184 361

27 1475 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-04 286 6 24 64 104
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Detail of Election Results
Special School District No. 1 (MINNEAPOLIS)

Tuesday, August 11, 2020 State Primary

Office Title: School Board Member at Large (SSD #1)

Precinct NP
Kim Ellison

NP
William Awe

NP
Doug Mann

NP
Lynne Crockett

NP
Michael Dueñes

27 1480 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-05 481 14 47 92 180

27 1485 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-06 802 12 55 139 274

27 1490 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-07 569 9 30 127 170

27 1495 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-08 360 10 53 91 152

27 1500 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-09 762 21 65 168 336

27 1501 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-10 258 7 24 56 86

27 1502 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-11 360 13 40 54 164

27 1503 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-12 245 19 32 46 71

27 1504 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-13 118 2 8 37 61

27 1505 : MINNEAPOLIS W-4 P-01 304 9 53 103 62

27 1510 : MINNEAPOLIS W-4 P-02 461 17 66 158 109

27 1515 : MINNEAPOLIS W-4 P-03 168 6 21 72 42

27 1520 : MINNEAPOLIS W-4 P-04 558 11 56 165 160

27 1525 : MINNEAPOLIS W-4 P-05 485 22 57 149 97

27 1530 : MINNEAPOLIS W-4 P-06 295 9 27 123 62

27 1535 : MINNEAPOLIS W-4 P-07 438 14 46 135 114

27 1540 : MINNEAPOLIS W-4 P-08 448 8 31 134 119

27 1555 : MINNEAPOLIS W-5 P-01 396 16 20 186 61

27 1560 : MINNEAPOLIS W-5 P-02 249 10 38 100 42

27 1565 : MINNEAPOLIS W-5 P-03 251 13 11 103 39

27 1570 : MINNEAPOLIS W-5 P-04 308 2 17 134 54

27 1575 : MINNEAPOLIS W-5 P-05 346 7 26 113 57

27 1580 : MINNEAPOLIS W-5 P-06C 131 2 5 40 21

27 1585 : MINNEAPOLIS W-5 P-07 400 15 18 62 65

27 1590 : MINNEAPOLIS W-5 P-08 259 10 28 93 40

27 1595 : MINNEAPOLIS W-5 P-09 335 9 33 55 101

27 1605 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-01 194 3 19 45 113

27 1610 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-02 641 22 42 78 194
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Detail of Election Results
Special School District No. 1 (MINNEAPOLIS)

Tuesday, August 11, 2020 State Primary

Office Title: School Board Member at Large (SSD #1)

Precinct NP
Kim Ellison

NP
William Awe

NP
Doug Mann

NP
Lynne Crockett

NP
Michael Dueñes

27 1615 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-03 620 45 27 62 71

27 1620 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-04 346 8 27 47 80

27 1625 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-05 267 8 12 28 43

27 1630 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-06 248 10 11 39 52

27 1635 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-07 173 7 14 30 21

27 1640 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-08 320 13 24 37 51

27 1642 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-09 412 11 31 87 173

27 1645 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-01C 310 4 31 88 136

27 1650 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-02D 360 14 45 121 325

27 1655 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-03 742 13 44 113 335

27 1660 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-04D 590 15 57 119 241

27 1665 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-05 534 16 66 103 181

27 1670 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-06 497 22 81 118 201

27 1675 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-07 315 6 35 61 136

27 1680 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-08 984 21 106 145 347

27 1685 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-09 630 11 46 125 384

27 1690 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-10 164 5 24 36 83

27 1700 : MINNEAPOLIS W-8 P-01 328 7 11 26 83

27 1705 : MINNEAPOLIS W-8 P-02 774 20 49 133 332

27 1710 : MINNEAPOLIS W-8 P-03 365 15 16 74 166

27 1715 : MINNEAPOLIS W-8 P-04 482 8 21 98 171

27 1720 : MINNEAPOLIS W-8 P-05 735 17 52 120 292

27 1725 : MINNEAPOLIS W-8 P-06 773 14 51 118 341

27 1730 : MINNEAPOLIS W-8 P-07 1028 18 59 166 478

27 1735 : MINNEAPOLIS W-8 P-08 827 18 57 157 385

27 1750 : MINNEAPOLIS W-9 P-01 321 12 13 60 166

27 1755 : MINNEAPOLIS W-9 P-02 740 13 55 105 421

27 1760 : MINNEAPOLIS W-9 P-03 404 11 23 65 149
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Detail of Election Results
Special School District No. 1 (MINNEAPOLIS)

Tuesday, August 11, 2020 State Primary

Office Title: School Board Member at Large (SSD #1)

Precinct NP
Kim Ellison

NP
William Awe

NP
Doug Mann

NP
Lynne Crockett

NP
Michael Dueñes

27 1765 : MINNEAPOLIS W-9 P-04 286 8 20 54 67

27 1770 : MINNEAPOLIS W-9 P-05 143 2 5 20 75

27 1775 : MINNEAPOLIS W-9 P-06 652 17 50 134 300

27 1780 : MINNEAPOLIS W-9 P-07 373 4 26 73 184

27 1785 : MINNEAPOLIS W-9 P-08 43 0 4 10 16

27 1790 : MINNEAPOLIS W-9 P-09 301 9 13 47 112

27 1805 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-01 549 13 30 110 273

27 1810 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-02 333 4 16 56 167

27 1815 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-03A 418 13 31 92 278

27 1817 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-03B 0 0 0 0 0

27 1820 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-04 487 8 35 93 230

27 1825 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-05A 463 3 35 71 177

27 1827 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-05B 0 0 0 0 0

27 1830 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-06 623 9 52 113 230

27 1835 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-07 445 9 28 55 194

27 1840 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-08 349 7 17 52 167

27 1845 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-09 520 10 35 76 287

27 1850 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-10 609 17 31 84 211

27 1855 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-11 361 8 24 67 183

27 1860 : MINNEAPOLIS W-11 P-01 546 5 49 102 247

27 1865 : MINNEAPOLIS W-11 P-02 644 18 44 101 256

27 1870 : MINNEAPOLIS W-11 P-03 491 19 44 102 194

27 1875 : MINNEAPOLIS W-11 P-04 769 21 69 157 409

27 1880 : MINNEAPOLIS W-11 P-05 344 11 52 112 222

27 1885 : MINNEAPOLIS W-11 P-06 603 20 74 186 336

27 1890 : MINNEAPOLIS W-11 P-07 510 14 68 154 320

27 1895 : MINNEAPOLIS W-11 P-08 532 27 77 105 234

27 1900 : MINNEAPOLIS W-11 P-09 260 15 24 61 111
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Detail of Election Results
Special School District No. 1 (MINNEAPOLIS)

Tuesday, August 11, 2020 State Primary

Office Title: School Board Member at Large (SSD #1)

Precinct NP
Kim Ellison

NP
William Awe

NP
Doug Mann

NP
Lynne Crockett

NP
Michael Dueñes

27 1902 : MINNEAPOLIS W-11 P-10 383 23 43 117 194

27 1905 : MINNEAPOLIS W-12 P-01 723 14 53 137 384

27 1910 : MINNEAPOLIS W-12 P-02 675 15 70 107 325

27 1915 : MINNEAPOLIS W-12 P-03 783 23 79 151 394

27 1920 : MINNEAPOLIS W-12 P-04 414 7 38 73 177

27 1925 : MINNEAPOLIS W-12 P-05 506 15 43 100 261

27 1930 : MINNEAPOLIS W-12 P-06 423 25 66 98 162

27 1935 : MINNEAPOLIS W-12 P-07 23 4 5 10 13

27 1940 : MINNEAPOLIS W-12 P-08 319 16 33 52 170

27 1945 : MINNEAPOLIS W-12 P-09 500 16 42 95 198

27 1950 : MINNEAPOLIS W-12 P-10 455 18 78 95 168

27 1955 : MINNEAPOLIS W-12 P-11 400 25 47 85 194

27 1956 : MINNEAPOLIS W-12 P-12 781 16 78 149 324

27 1957 : MINNEAPOLIS W-12 P-13 318 21 31 52 173

27 1960 : MINNEAPOLIS W-13 P-01 487 11 41 70 252

27 1965 : MINNEAPOLIS W-13 P-02 346 8 25 69 178

27 1970 : MINNEAPOLIS W-13 P-03 527 12 29 81 239

27 1975 : MINNEAPOLIS W-13 P-04 476 15 38 102 208

27 1980 : MINNEAPOLIS W-13 P-05 414 11 29 85 286

27 1985 : MINNEAPOLIS W-13 P-06 571 7 65 105 374

27 1990 : MINNEAPOLIS W-13 P-07 750 12 75 168 487

27 1995 : MINNEAPOLIS W-13 P-08 559 20 62 134 243

27 2000 : MINNEAPOLIS W-13 P-09 608 21 81 161 367

27 2005 : MINNEAPOLIS W-13 P-10 332 9 26 58 175

27 2010 : MINNEAPOLIS W-13 P-11 468 14 60 95 240

27 2015 : MINNEAPOLIS W-13 P-12 328 4 27 66 181

27 2020 : MINNEAPOLIS W-13 P-13 498 9 31 99 301
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Detail of Election Results
Special School District No. 1 (MINNEAPOLIS)

Tuesday, August 11, 2020 State Primary

Office Title: School Board Member at Large (SSD #1)

Total: 60667 1621 5267 12260 25497
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Detail of Election Results
Special School District No. 1 (MINNEAPOLIS)

Tuesday, August 11, 2020 State Primary

Office Title: School Board Member District 4 (SSD #1)

Precinct NP
Christa Mims

NP
Adriana Cerrillo

NP
Ken Shain

27 1495 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-08 285 213 121

27 1500 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-09 613 377 257

27 1503 : MINNEAPOLIS W-3 P-12 175 133 84

27 1620 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-04 128 195 91

27 1642 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-09 199 360 96

27 1645 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-01C 267 182 92

27 1650 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-02D 369 231 186

27 1655 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-03 583 380 181

27 1660 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-04D 474 286 198

27 1665 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-05 345 344 142

27 1670 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-06 381 360 135

27 1675 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-07 261 162 94

27 1680 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-08 725 487 285

27 1685 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-09 522 383 216

27 1690 : MINNEAPOLIS W-7 P-10 107 132 52

27 1805 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-01 418 368 116

27 1810 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-02 231 208 90

27 1815 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-03A 354 281 148

27 1817 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-03B 0 0 0

27 1835 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-07 236 350 96

27 1840 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-08 233 244 67

27 1845 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-09 324 417 132

27 1850 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-10 356 409 91

27 1855 : MINNEAPOLIS W-10 P-11 252 266 91

Total: 7838 6768 3061
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We, the school board members of Special School District No. 1 (MINNEAPOLIS), certify that we have canvassed the returns of the State Primary held on Tuesday, August 11, 2020 
 and have herein specified the names of any candidates receiving votes and the number of votes received by each candidate, and have herein specified the number of votes for 
and against any ballot questions voted on in this election.

As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in this election, duly returned to, filed, opened, and canvassed, and now remaining on file in the office of  the clerk of 
Special School District No. 1 (MINNEAPOLIS).

Witness our official signature at Minneapolis in Hennepepin County this 14th  day of August, 2020.

____________________________________________________________________________
School Board Member

____________________________________________________________________________
School Board Member

____________________________________________________________________________
School Board Member

____________________________________________________________________________
School Board Member

____________________________________________________________________________
School Board Member

____________________________________________________________________________
School Board Member

____________________________________________________________________________
School Board Member
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State of Minnesota
Special School District No. 1 (MINNEAPOLIS)

I, Grace Wachlarowicz, Clerk of the Special School District No. 1 (MINNEAPOLIS) do hereby certify the within and foregoing 14 pages to be a full and correct copy of the 
original abstract and return of the votes cast in the Special School District No. 1 (MINNEAPOLIS) State Primary held on Tuesday, August 11, 2020.

Witness my hand and official seal of office this 14th day of August, 2020.

______________________________________________
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Ward Precinct
Registered 
Voters at 7 

am

Voters 
Registering 

at Polls

Voters 
Registering 
By Absentee

Total 
Registrations

Voters at 
Polls

Absentee 
Voters

Total 
Ballots 

Cast

Total 
Registered 

Voter 
Turnout

Percentag
e 

Absentee

% Registered 
to Total 

(Election Day)

Absentee 
Spoiled 
Ballots

ED 
Spoiled 
Ballots

Total 
Ballots 
Spoiled

City Wide Total 258,532          4,384                 3,823                8,207                   45,670      85,219           130,889      49.1% 65.1% 9.6% 459               5,226       5,685       
1 1 963                 17                      10                     27                        174           283                457             46.2% 61.9% 9.8% 2                   29            31            
1 2 2,919              19                      24                     43                        556           1,009             1,565          52.8% 64.5% 3.4% 2                   56            58            
1 3 2,517              28                      25                     53                        460           1,011             1,471          57.2% 68.7% 6.1% 3                   45            48            
1 4 2,277              29                      22                     51                        444           859                1,303          56.0% 65.9% 6.5% 1                   48            49            
1 5 2,004              30                      18                     48                        406           736                1,142          55.7% 64.4% 7.4% 1                   62            63            
1 6 2,419              41                      37                     78                        448           751                1,199          48.0% 62.6% 9.2% 5                   62            67            
1 7 2,013              64                      26                     90                        370           491                861             40.9% 57.0% 17.3% 2                   19            21            
1 8 1,465              22                      32                     54                        276           451                727             47.9% 62.0% 8.0% 1                   21            22            
1 9 2,769              69                      38                     107                      639           707                1,346          46.8% 52.5% 10.8% -                73            73            
1 10 989                 17                      7                       24                        215           291                506             50.0% 57.5% 7.9% -                32            32            
Ward 1              20,335                     336                    239 575                               3,988              6,589 10,577        50.6% 62.3% 8.4%                  17 447          464          
2 1 1,544              33                      13                     46                        283           574                857             53.9% 67.0% 11.7% 3                   42            45            
2 2 1,454              17                      10                     27                        298           684                982             66.3% 69.7% 5.7% 2                   12            14            
2 3 2,056              48                      27                     75                        344           435                779             36.6% 55.8% 14.0% 3                   18            21            
2 4 1,192              10                      7                       17                        33             43                  76               6.3% 56.6% 30.3% -                2              2              
2 5 2,632              53                      29                     82                        373           697                1,070          39.4% 65.1% 14.2% 2                   39            41            
2 6 1,202              27                      13                     40                        272           460                732             58.9% 62.8% 9.9% 1                   29            30            
2 7 665                 6                        2                       8                          57             111                168             25.0% 66.1% 10.5% -                15            15            
2 8 2,726              24                      29                     53                        483           1,330             1,813          65.2% 73.4% 5.0% 2                   27            29            
2 9 948                 13                      11                     24                        134           311                445             45.8% 69.9% 9.7% -                8              8              
2 10 1,771              27                      22                     49                        82             145                227             12.5% 63.9% 32.9% -                3              3              
2 11 1,465              19                      11                     30                        309           600                909             60.8% 66.0% 6.1% 1                   37            38            
Ward 2              17,655                     277                    174 451                               2,668              5,390 8,058          44.5% 66.9% 10.4%                  14           232 246          
3 1 1,872              56                      15                     71                        186           162                348             17.9% 46.6% 30.1% -                27            27            
3 2 2,907              75                      35                     110                      444           788                1,232          40.8% 64.0% 16.9% 1                   46            47            
3 3 3,548              70                      58                     128                      524           1,397             1,921          52.3% 72.7% 13.4% 3                   61            64            
3 4 1,171              37                      27                     64                        199           400                599             48.5% 66.8% 18.6% 3                   23            26            
3 5 1,870              44                      40                     84                        390           620                1,010          51.7% 61.4% 11.3% 5                   39            44            
3 6 3,284              101                    55                     156                      731           847                1,578          45.9% 53.7% 13.8% 5                   83            88            
3 7 2,358              33                      50                     83                        248           857                1,105          45.3% 77.6% 13.3% 2                   27            29            
3 8 1,807              27                      30                     57                        213           644                857             46.0% 75.1% 12.7% 2                   13            15            
3 9 3,412              67                      57                     124                      480           1,289             1,769          50.0% 72.9% 14.0% 3                   28            31            
3 10 1,112              22                      20                     42                        207           312                519             45.0% 60.1% 10.6% -                22            22            
3 11 1,642              38                      24                     62                        289           509                798             46.8% 63.8% 13.1% 1                   27            28            
3 12 1,203              25                      7                       32                        176           336                512             41.5% 65.6% 14.2% 1                   36            37            
3 13 1,100              38                      22                     60                        155           128                283             24.4% 45.2% 24.5% -                17            17            
Ward 3              27,286                     633                    440 1,073                            4,242              8,289 12,531        44.2% 66.1% 14.9%                  26           449 475          

Citywide Turnout of Registered Voters is 49.1%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2018 American Community Survey 1‐Year Estimate of Minneapolis Citizen Voting Age Population (CVAP)

Official Minneapolis State Primary Election Statistics
August 11, 2020

Citywide Turnout of Estimated Citizen Voting Age Population (CVAP) is 42.7%
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4 1 1,774              17                      7                       24                        288           325                613             34.1% 53.0% 5.9% -                60            60            
4 2 2,733              41                      14                     55                        466           483                949             34.0% 50.9% 8.8% 5                   85            90            
4 3 1,485              12                      -                    12                        205           174                379             25.3% 45.9% 5.9% -                33            33            
4 4 2,581              22                      7                       29                        480           620                1,100          42.1% 56.4% 4.6% 2                   54            56            
4 5 2,900              34                      12                     46                        455           468                923             31.3% 50.7% 7.5% 1                   97            98            
4 6 2,004              19                      15                     34                        249           356                605             29.7% 58.8% 7.6% 2                   49            51            
4 7 1,792              27                      10                     37                        381           502                883             48.3% 56.9% 7.1% 2                   73            75            
4 8 2,270              25                      9                       34                        311           530                841             36.5% 63.0% 8.0% 3                   49            52            
Ward 4              17,539                     197                      74 271                               2,835              3,458 6,293          35.3% 54.9% 6.9%                  15           500 515          
5 1 2,278              34                      25                     59                        324           448                772             33.0% 58.0% 10.5% 4                   64            68            
5 2 2,191              20                      14                     34                        237           270                507             22.8% 53.3% 8.4% 6                   42            48            
5 3 1,657              24                      13                     37                        259           215                474             28.0% 45.4% 9.3% 2                   73            75            
5 4 1,360              26                      10                     36                        265           318                583             41.8% 54.5% 9.8% 2                   44            46            
5 5 1,482              22                      14                     36                        290           322                612             40.3% 52.6% 7.6% 8                   61            69            
5 6 728                 7                        12                     19                        80             180                260             34.8% 69.2% 8.8% -                19            19            
5 7 2,193              52                      34                     86                        327           332                659             28.9% 50.4% 15.9% 10                 43            53            
5 8 2,204              30                      7                       37                        266           257                523             23.3% 49.1% 11.3% 2                   80            82            
5 9 1,588              30                      23                     53                        273           370                643             39.2% 57.5% 11.0% 5                   40            45            
Ward 5              15,681                     245                    152 397                               2,321              2,712 5,033          31.3% 53.9% 10.6%                  39           466 505          
6 1 850                 10                      29                     39                        104           411                515             57.9% 79.8% 9.6% 5                   15            20            
6 2 2,380              39                      116                   155                      318           1,138             1,456          57.4% 78.2% 12.3% 33                 47            80            
6 3 2,907              53                      279                   332                      319           1,486             1,805          55.7% 82.3% 16.6% 63                 48            111          
6 4 2,155              30                      72                     102                      217           546                763             33.8% 71.6% 13.8% 12                 52            64            
6 5 1,356              26                      134                   160                      154           657                811             53.5% 81.0% 16.9% 20                 33            53            
6 6 1,426              30                      89                     119                      181           425                606             39.2% 70.1% 16.6% 20                 38            58            
6 7 935                 15                      50                     65                        133           319                452             45.2% 70.6% 11.3% 18                 19            37            
6 8 1,262              25                      75                     100                      204           481                685             50.3% 70.2% 12.3% 5                   34            39            
6 9 1,983              50                      66                     116                      389           564                953             45.4% 59.2% 12.9% 11                 46            57            
Ward 6              15,254                     278                    910 1,188                            2,019              6,027 8,046          48.9% 74.9% 13.8%                187           332 519          
7 1C 1,056              12                      13                     25                        230           488                718             66.4% 68.0% 5.2% -                24            24            
7 2D 1,594              20                      19                     39                        408           697                1,105          67.7% 63.1% 4.9% -                15            15            
7 3 2,577              64                      60                     124                      465           1,144             1,609          59.6% 71.1% 13.8% -                50            50            
7 4D 2,664              46                      48                     94                        329           1,110             1,439          52.2% 77.1% 14.0% -                23            23            
7 5 2,509              59                      17                     76                        411           766                1,177          45.5% 65.1% 14.4% -                39            39            
7 6 3,510              54                      42                     96                        406           850                1,256          34.8% 67.7% 13.3% 2                   46            48            
7 7 1,114              16                      7                       23                        207           487                694             61.0% 70.2% 7.7% -                16            16            
7 8 4,098              67                      63                     130                      548           1,479             2,027          47.9% 73.0% 12.2% 1                   49            50            
7 9 2,569              52                      43                     95                        501           1,043             1,544          58.0% 67.6% 10.4% 1                   37            38            
7 10 830                 18                      12                     30                        159           222                381             44.3% 58.3% 11.3% 15                 14            29            
Ward 7              22,521                     408                    324 732                               3,664              8,286 11,950        51.4% 69.3% 11.1%                  19           313 332          
8 1 1,454              30                      30                     60                        203           426                629             41.5% 67.7% 14.8% 15                 32            47            
8 2 2,835              47                      53                     100                      572           1,015             1,587          54.1% 64.0% 8.2% 2                   60            62            
8 3 1,564              37                      24                     61                        361           400                761             46.8% 52.6% 10.2% -                54            54            
8 4 1,625              18                      12                     30                        338           565                903             54.6% 62.6% 5.3% 2                   44            46            
8 5 2,517              36                      22                     58                        532           968                1,500          58.3% 64.5% 6.8% 8                   59            67            
8 6 2,429              52                      48                     100                      541           984                1,525          60.3% 64.5% 9.6% 1                   60            61            
8 7 3,032              48                      35                     83                        573           1,476             2,049          65.8% 72.0% 8.4% 4                   27            31            
8 8 2,885              38                      25                     63                        594           1,107             1,701          57.7% 65.1% 6.4% 7                   73            80            
Ward 8              18,341                     306                    249 555                               3,714              6,941 10,655        56.4% 65.1% 8.2%                  39           409 448          
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9 1 1,422              25                      28                     53                        274           405                679             46.0% 59.6% 9.1% 2                   26            28            
9 2 2,621              80                      49                     129                      561           976                1,537          55.9% 63.5% 14.3% 3                   69            72            
9 3 2,161              30                      40                     70                        355           493                848             38.0% 58.1% 8.5% 17                 82            99            
9 4 1,506              47                      28                     75                        299           287                586             37.1% 49.0% 15.7% 3                   82            85            
9 5 632                 13                      16                     29                        150           154                304             46.0% 50.7% 8.7% 1                   24            25            
9 6 2,477              43                      30                     73                        514           839                1,353          53.1% 62.0% 8.4% 1                   52            53            
9 7 1,272              18                      23                     41                        242           510                752             57.3% 67.8% 7.4% -                32            32            
9 8 241                 5                        2                       7                          38             52                  90               36.3% 57.8% 13.2% -                12            12            
9 9 1,259              33                      26                     59                        263           304                567             43.0% 53.6% 12.5% -                46            46            
Ward 9              13,591                     294                    242 536                               2,696              4,020 6,716          47.5% 59.9% 10.9%                  27           425 452          
10 1 2,289              63                      40                     103                      415           783                1,198          50.1% 65.4% 15.2% 3                   43            46            
10 2 1,828              67                      36                     103                      259           468                727             37.6% 64.4% 25.9% 1                   19            20            
10 3A 1,909              50                      34                     84                        386           697                1,083          54.3% 64.4% 13.0% 1                   30            31            
10 4 1,994              68                      37                     105                      442           606                1,048          49.9% 57.8% 15.4% 1                   30            31            
10 5A 1,518              32                      31                     63                        282           641                923             58.4% 69.4% 11.3% -                23            23            
10 6 2,390              56                      39                     95                        473           768                1,241          49.9% 61.9% 11.8% 3                   62            65            
10 7 2,018              59                      37                     96                        340           590                930             44.0% 63.4% 17.4% 2                   38            40            
10 8 1,499              62                      32                     94                        323           425                748             47.0% 56.8% 19.2% -                42            42            
10 9 2,622              80                      56                     136                      431           712                1,143          41.4% 62.3% 18.6% -                37            37            
10 10 2,413              87                      80                     167                      515           682                1,197          46.4% 57.0% 16.9% 12                 61            73            
10 11 1,743              42                      37                     79                        249           565                814             44.7% 69.4% 16.9% 1                   33            34            
Ward 10              22,223                     666                    459 1,125                            4,115              6,937 11,052        47.3% 62.8% 16.2%                  24           418 442          
11 1 1,717              19                      20                     39                        397           722                1,119          63.7% 64.5% 4.8% 3                   27            30            
11 2 2,404              19                      33                     52                        415           929                1,344          54.7% 69.1% 4.6% 4                   41            45            
11 3 2,296              23                      15                     38                        397           641                1,038          44.5% 61.8% 5.8% -                52            52            
11 4 2,719              17                      23                     40                        542           1,155             1,697          61.5% 68.1% 3.1% 1                   39            40            
11 5 1,504              13                      10                     23                        370           565                935             61.2% 60.4% 3.5% 1                   33            34            
11 6 2,447              26                      10                     36                        506           961                1,467          59.1% 65.5% 5.1% -                34            34            
11 7 2,312              25                      27                     52                        474           807                1,281          54.2% 63.0% 5.3% 1                   42            43            
11 8 2,209              23                      5                       28                        466           669                1,135          50.7% 58.9% 4.9% 2                   48            50            
11 9 1,287              15                      9                       24                        233           350                583             44.5% 60.0% 6.4% 1                   38            39            
11 10 1,708              9                        13                     22                        398           538                936             54.1% 57.5% 2.3% 2                   65            67            
Ward 11              20,603                     189                    165 354                               4,198              7,337 11,535        55.0% 63.6% 4.5%                  15           419 434          
12 1 2,588              28                      19                     47                        521           1,052             1,573          59.7% 66.9% 5.4% 2                   51            53            
12 2 2,372              22                      19                     41                        463           981                1,444          59.8% 67.9% 4.8% 1                   45            46            
12 3 2,850              26                      28                     54                        574           1,134             1,708          58.8% 66.4% 4.5% 2                   40            42            
12 4 1,445              26                      15                     41                        303           539                842             56.7% 64.0% 8.6% 4                   27            31            
12 5 1,784              13                      15                     28                        355           752                1,107          61.1% 67.9% 3.7% -                31            31            
12 6 1,538              16                      13                     29                        291           657                948             60.5% 69.3% 5.5% -                24            24            
12 7 133                 -                     14                     14                        -            71                  71               48.3% 100.0% - 1                   -           1              
12 8 1,212              15                      11                     26                        211           500                711             57.4% 70.3% 7.1% 1                   28            29            
12 9 1,788              16                      11                     27                        361           622                983             54.2% 63.3% 4.4% 5                   31            36            
12 10 2,038              27                      7                       34                        364           608                972             46.9% 62.6% 7.4% -                38            38            
12 11 1,603              28                      11                     39                        319           597                916             55.8% 65.2% 8.8% -                28            28            
12 12 2,793              34                      33                     67                        494           1,138             1,632          57.1% 69.7% 6.9% 3                   44            47            
12 13 1,192              9                        10                     19                        232           495                727             60.0% 68.1% 3.9% 1                   26            27            
Ward 12              23,336                     260                    206 466                               4,488              9,146 13,634        57.3% 67.1% 5.8%                  20           413 433          
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13 1 2,298              37                      19                     56                        354           725                1,079          45.8% 67.2% 10.5% 3                   40            43            
13 2 1,283              20                      8                       28                        279           520                799             60.9% 65.1% 7.2% -                19            19            
13 3 1,651              22                      8                       30                        361           726                1,087          64.7% 66.8% 6.1% -                20            20            
13 4 1,804              28                      20                     48                        355           707                1,062          57.3% 66.6% 7.9% 2                   38            40            
13 5 1,615              19                      10                     29                        302           733                1,035          63.0% 70.8% 6.3% -                21            21            
13 6 2,080              21                      13                     34                        426           962                1,388          65.7% 69.3% 4.9% -                39            39            
13 7 2,807              29                      29                     58                        536           1,247             1,783          62.2% 69.9% 5.4% 3                   41            44            
13 8 2,106              29                      12                     41                        411           839                1,250          58.2% 67.1% 7.1% 4                   35            39            
13 9 2,730              30                      19                     49                        484           1,061             1,545          55.6% 68.7% 6.2% 2                   52            54            
13 10 1,128              17                      14                     31                        289           474                763             65.8% 62.1% 5.9% 1                   30            31            
13 11 1,797              10                      15                     25                        321           789                1,110          60.9% 71.1% 3.1% 2                   21            23            
13 12 1,149              3                        6                       9                          256           491                747             64.5% 65.7% 1.2% -                13            13            
13 13 1,719              30                      16                     46                        348           813                1,161          65.8% 70.0% 8.6% -                34            34            
Ward 13 24,167            295                    189                   484                      4,722        10,087           14,809        60.1% 68.1% 6.2% 17                 403          420          
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Ward 1 20,335            336                    239                   575                      3,988        6,589             10,577        50.6% 62.3% 8.4% 17                 447          464          
Ward 2 17,655            277                    174                   451                      2,668        5,390             8,058          44.5% 66.9% 10.4% 14                 232          246          
Ward 3 27,286            633                    440                   1,073                   4,242        8,289             12,531        44.2% 66.1% 14.9% 26                 449          475          
Ward 4 17,539            197                    74                     271                      2,835        3,458             6,293          35.3% 54.9% 6.9% 15                 500          515          
Ward 5 15,681            245                    152                   397                      2,321        2,712             5,033          31.3% 53.9% 10.6% 39                 466          505          
Ward 6 15,254            278                    910                   1,188                   2,019        6,027             8,046          48.9% 74.9% 13.8% 187               332          519          
Ward 7 22,521            408                    324                   732                      3,664        8,286             11,950        51.4% 69.3% 11.1% 19                 313          332          
Ward 8 18,341            306                    249                   555                      3,714        6,941             10,655        56.4% 65.1% 8.2% 39                 409          448          
Ward 9 13,591            294                    242                   536                      2,696        4,020             6,716          47.5% 59.9% 10.9% 27                 425          452          
Ward 10 22,223            666                    459                   1,125                   4,115        6,937             11,052        47.3% 62.8% 16.2% 24                 418          442          
Ward 11 20,603            189                    165                   354                      4,198        7,337             11,535        55.0% 63.6% 4.5% 15                 419          434          
Ward 12 23,336            260                    206                   466                      4,488        9,146             13,634        57.3% 67.1% 5.8% 20                 413          433          
Ward 13 24,167            295                    189                   484                      4,722        10,087           14,809        60.1% 68.1% 6.2% 17                 403          420          

Absentee Statistics # Served % of Total (a) Health Care Facilities
In Person 4,517              5.3% (b) Hennepin County: Processed at service centers: City processes (accept /reject)
Mail 78,662            92.3% (c) UOCAVA: Overseas and military absentee ballot, and federal office only ballots
(a) HCF 431                 0.5% (d) Agent Delivery: Delivery by designated agent for absentee voter
(b) Hennepin County 841                 1.0% (e) Federal/ Presidential ballots processed
(c) UOCAVA 324                 0.4%
(d) Agent Delivery 444                 0.5%
(e) Presidential -                  0.0%
GRAND TOTAL 85,219        
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